MODEL XQK9620S
CNC LIGHT BENCH MILLING

OPERATION MANUAL

COPYRIGHT © AUGUST, 2008 BY BOLTON HARDWARE
WARNING: NO PORTION OF THIS MANUAL MAY BE REPRODUCED IN ANY SHAPE
OR FORM WITHOUT THE WRITTEN APPROVAL OF BOLTON HARDWARD
PRINTED IN CHINA



EOCTON, g

AWARNING

This manual provides critical safety instructions on the prop
ersetup, operation, maintenance and service of this achine/equipment.
Failure to read, understand and follow the instructions given in this
manual may result in serious personal injury, including amputation,
electrocution or death.

The owner of this machine/equipment iIs solely responsible for its
safe use. This responsibilit y include s but is not limited to proper
ins tallation in a safe environment , personnel training and usage
authorization, proper inspection and maintenance, manual availability
and compr ehens ion, applic ation of safety devices, blade/cu tter
integrity, and the usage of personal protective equipment.

The manufacturer will not be held liable for injury or property damage

some dust created by power sanding, sawing, grinding, drilling, and
other construction activities contains chemicals known to the State
of California to cause cancer , bir th defects or other repr oductive
harm. Some examples of these chemicals are:

e Lead from lead-based paints.

e Crystalline silica from bricks, cement and other masonry products.
e Arsenic and chromium from chemically-treated lumber.

Your risk from these exposures varies, depending on how often you
Do this type of work. To reduce your exposure to these chemicals:
Work in a well ventilat ed area, and work with approve d safety
equipment, such as those dust masks that are specially designed to
filter out microscopic particles.




OLTO

XQK9620S CNC milling machine appearance

Fig1




OLT
The main purposes:

XQK9620S axis CNC milling machine for the three linkage

(linear interpolation), have the following main functions.

1, linear interpolation
CNC milling to be completed with the most basic functions.

2, circular interpolation
CNC milling to be completed with the most basic functions.

3, fixed cycle
Fixed cycle refers to the curing system, a subroutine, and

through a variety of parameters to adapt to different processing
requirements, mainly for the need to achieve a number of typical
processing of repeated movements, such as various holes,
internal and external threads, grooves and other processing.
Using a fixed loop can effectively simplify the process of
preparation.

4, tool compensation

Including the tool radius compensation, tool length
compensation, tool compensation function space location.
Tool radius compensation - plane contour machining
Tool length compensation - set tool length

5, the mirror, rotate, zoom, pan
Through the CNC system for the handling of the processing,

control processing, which simplifies the preparation process.




OLT

6, automatic acceleration and deceleration control

. This allows machine to change the direction of motion
when the tool automatically adjusts the feed rate,
maintaining a normal and good processing conditions
to avoid tool deflection, surface damage, processing
speed unstable situation.

7, data input and output and DNC functions

CNC milling machine through the RS232C interface
data input and output, including processing and
machine parameters. When the implementation of
processing more than storage space, on the use of DNC
processing, that is outside the direct control of the
computer numerical control milling machine for
processing.

8, subroutine function

The need for repeated action or processing areas of
processing, it can be compiled subroutines in the main
program call it when needed, and can realize multi-level
subroutine nesting, in order to simplify the process of
preparation.

9, self-diagnostic function

Since the diagnosis is numerical control system in
operation in the self-diagnosis, it is an important feature
of CNC system, the maintenance of CNC machine tools
have an important role.




ﬁﬁﬁgﬁ

The main processing object CNC milling
machine

1. Plane Parts

Machining surface parallel or perpendicular to the
horizontal plane into a fixed angle with the parts as flat
parts, the parts are characterized by: processing unit
surface is a plane or launched into a plane. The CNC
milling is relatively simple, generally with two-axis can
be processed out.

2. curved parts

Curved surface machining of parts for the space
known as the surface part, characterized by processing
of surface can not be carried into the plane, processing
mills and spare parts is always the point of contact with
said surface.

3. hole and thread

Using fixed-size tool for drilling, expansion joints,
boring, etc., to achieve boring, drilling, hinge function.
Scope

Small Business mold, shaped part of the process.

mechanism for colleges of engineering,
mechatronics, industrial automation and other students
in the comprehensive experimental;

secondary, technical and business skills training for
CNC machine operator;




T

Machine specifications, technical data:

Working table width x length 300 x 800 mm(11.8---31.5")

X-axis travel 400 mm (15.74")
Y-axis travel 270 mm (10.60")
Headstock vertical travel 250 mm (9.8")

Table T-slot width x pitch - the number of 16 x 60-4

Spindle taper R8
Spindle Motor Power 1.5 Kw (2hp)
Spindle center to column surface rail distance 305 mm
(127)

Machine weight 430Kg
(1020Ibs)

drill diameter hole 3 ~15mm(0.12-
0.60")

Spindle speed (stepless) 100 ~ 3000r/mim

Machine main structure

XQK9620S type for bench CNC milling machine,
table vertical movement, lateral movement extension
units, saddle down vertical movement. The whole
machine tool from the base, column, work table, spindle
boxes, electrical and numerical control system
components

Department of column loaded by the column, lifting
saddle, lifting motors, ball screws and other parts form.
Column fixed at the

base, built-in Z-axis drives. Lift pallet movement
along the vertical guide column and connected with the
spindle box.




OLTO

Fig 2 column

1 column 2.z axis pedestal 3.Zaxis lift motor
4. Z axis ball screw vice 5.lift saddle 6. Elastic support rod

From the base, carriage, table, vertical transmission
and other parts. Carriage at the base level of dovetail rail,
with a table for lateral movement. Carriage of the standard
dovetail rails for vertical table to make his move. Ball screw
nut fixed to the drag board seat. The surface of the table has
four T-slots for clamping the workpiece, T-slot Size as Figure




I T T ITITTS YIS IS
4
A
yary

1 v

AA\N

11

£ L

Fig 3 Carrige work table

1. main motor 2 .Y axis back ball screw seat

3.Workbench 4.Y ball screw vice b5.carrige 6. Y before the
screw seat
7. Base 8.X axis left axis ball screw seat 9. X axis ball

screw vice 10. X axis Iright axis ball screw seat 11. X axis
motor

\ —2_
Fig4 Work table of T Slot

8




ﬁmg

Component-based machine spindle
box is main components, spindle box
and lifting saddle to connect. Electrical
work will be through the power
transmission belt to the spindle, which
was cutting speed.

4 f——yi

727077272

Taum ] ima\d
17
s /

4

N

\ Wiy

I‘J.qP

G

N
>A

A S € § ¥ \
|

NXY

Fig 5 spindle box parts

1. Spindle 2. Spindle sleeve 3. Pulley 4. belt
5.MainMotor 6. back plane of motor 7. Spindle Box Machine
lifting




OLT

FCL lifting, the lifting position should be directed lifting boxes.
Hoisting machine
after disassembly at the table or the base. Lifting should be
avoided collision and
vibration. Sling and contacts the outer surface of the Applied
Machine soft
material separated to avoid damage to parts and coating surface.

lift hole

Fig 6 lift hole position

Machine installation

The machine placed one the base (see Figure 7), and with
six M12 bolts to the fixed machine, used gasoline to clean
bench, vertical and horizontal direction of each stage in the
work place a spirit level, by adjusting the horn in the nuts 3
adjust the machine's horizontal position

(see Figure 9). In the debugging process, adjusting the
angle of the horn base cabinet 4, after commissioning,
machine horizontal position, and tighten the nut and with

tight, then adjust the other two horns in place.
10




ﬂmg

Fig 7 outline of the base

1.machine install hole 2.machine base 3.adjustment
shim

Fig 8 adjustment shim
1.Screw lead 2.nut 3.Adjustmentnut 4. shim

1




e
<\

Fig 9 machine installation

1. machine 2. Levels 3. Fastening bolts 4. base 5. Adjustment
shim

Test machine

Machine installation is completed, remove the oil rail rust,
release all the locking devices running machine guide, in the
rail surface sprayed with oil. Power on.

12




mg

1. For spindle commissioning. Gradually adjusted from low
to high. Adjusted once each run of not less than 2 minutes.

2. Carrige , the work table running down the operation and
spindle boxes. In the X, Y, Z coordinates of the location of
three separate Low, medium, high-speed test run.Machine
Lubrication

Machine must be lubricated regularly to keep machines
running smoothly and reduce wear. The site is the column
needs lubricating linear guide and the slider, base and
extension units of the rail surface, Z-axis, Y axis, X axis ball
screw.

In the side column with manual pumps, oil pump has two
output tubing, a communication to the board installed in the
drag down oil line distributor, respectively column lubrication
of linear guides, slide and ball screw; another leads to the
extension units of the asphalt distributor

Lubricating the base and extension units, respectively, the
surface of rail. Before running the machine, pull out the

handle to seize the two pumps, the oil been pumping, into
the lubrication site. Recommended lubrication twice a day.

13




hand ojl pump

ol pump handle \.

V —>)

S5

oil pump /

7 GXiSscrew lead

&= yrm

i

H

=5

N~

NS 9
.

N\

;\"f’
Y S ]
/
i
R Z
72\) 2
Im v
G I“’ 0
5 N
2 (C
ll N A iii
N
/
”
A g
Ii '.r{’
/,
0 0
g
NP 0
0

lubricution point

lubricution point

|lubricution point

lubricution point

manifold distrbutdr

lubricution point

/
&

ift saddle




base lubricution point

Y axis screw lead

manifold distrbutor lubricution  point

currige

lubricution point

manifold distrbutor

2 manifold distrbutor

15




ﬂmg

Location of machine lubrication
machine operator note
o operators use machines, you must wear protective
glasses to prevent splashing into eyes in processing debris
damage;
o Do not wear loose flowing and non-cuff work clothing,
cuffs, Garment edge should tighten;
o operator if the long hair, wear a hat or hair net to avoid
accidents;
o parts should be checked before the boot is installed
properly and securely;
o Do not use cutting tools, measuring tools and tools on the
table;
o The process is requested to select the appropriate tool,
cutting speed and cutting;
© measuring machine in operation against the workpiece;
o tool change or re-clamping the workpiece, ensure that the
machine completely stopped, to prevent accidents;
o tool spindle before inserting the shaft surface and the
spindle hole handle, you must wipe clean tool bar must be
taut.
o place of work to be lit, a good line of sight;
© maintain the machine clean, on time and on the lubrication
of moving pairs.
o Working Tool:
Taper spindle has two choices, one for Morse 3, one for the
RS,
processing must use the same tool with the spindle
taper. When installed the tool taper shank tool spindle taper
hole insertion, the rod screw thread hole cutter can be
stretched. For ease of tension (or loose), well-1 axis milling
head for wrench into force. For the Morse taper, taper with
self-locking function, release lever, the need to continue
counter-rotating rod, rod sheath using the reverse force will
top out tool. Handling tools should be noted that out in the
table to prevent the tool caused by cutting tools and tables
to be damaged.
16




Tool drawbar

[ ool drawbar
drawbar sleeve drawbar sleeve

(] ] d

MT3

R8 taper hole

Fig 11 TOOL INSTALL

Table adjustment between carrige

Machines are equipped with a vertical and horizontal to the
article chock, to compensate for machine wear and tear
after prolonged use. in factory plug gap has been debugging
the right to use a period of time, if the gap was created to
affect the machining accuracy, must be re-commissioning.
Table with carrige have five adjustable screws, carrige and
the bottom has four adjustment screws, each supporting two
screws tight, a bolt tension. Adjustment costs must be loose
and tight tight screw nut and tighten bolts, and then debug
support the screws. Tightness in Cyprus after
commissioning, iron, and tight with a screw and nut will be
tight, and then bolt screw threaded plug hole reverse iron
tension, then plug it in balance and stability of iron status.

17







ROLTON g
CNC instructions

See "XQK9620S CNC System Manual

particular attention to:
System power-up, if time does not run mechanical
device,

disconnect the power amplifier switching device to
reduce power loss and power consumption.

Does not allow continuous opening and closing
system power, or will the system not working properly,
or even damage the system of electronic disk.

The process of debugging the system due to some
circumstances require a temporary power failure, power
failure and must wait for half a minute before they can
once again turn the system power.

When Debugging if found to drive or the motor does
not run properly, you must first shut down the system
power Check the signal cable connection is absolutely
right and good contact.

Allow various signals to connect live action, or cause
damage to system components.

19




OLT!

Transformer(TCL2)

[ ] |
- L |
Q36 |
220V ¢ 220V
nJ 7 ~J
7
601 /M
M 4p'.
602
TN
_ L
>ommo<

XS9

T

02(3) Yo3me)| [+2ev QT

100iM CNC System

xmm XS6  XS7

1L |

| C300-410022
S e

XS1 XS2 XS3

,F KA3

KA1 KA2

Relay Modale

FR
, ke o/
L

402

B

GND X2.0 XNN X2.3 xw\* xwu X00 X0.1 xo.w‘xo.m xmh 24V6 L

B

Driver | || Driver Driver |
AoV | | Ac22ov 1| Ac22ov |

D306 ﬂul% D306 ﬁulA D306 ﬁ
1 L 4 ] L ]

5o

X axis step motor Y axis step motor / axis step motor

22




Motion control adapter plate

PP P PP P

i J10
ore, (L Jb
O+ IPE
A — X axis driver
Oros X AS| J10
o Y axis driver
o0 Y AS|  J17
D0 ~—
o0 N / axis driver
ot 7 mIS| J18
@+ +8L
L —
of -1 A AXIS J19
O+ -1
D+ +1L —_—
SLat B axs|  J20

X14

C AXIS J27
)7
\ J8
[ J14 ]

23




OLT!

Bolton

3-220V/60H7

Todk KQK96205 Schematic Circurt Diagram
$1.0 mm?
-
ANl —
19 | |y
o .
_ = S I A
q ((
05" N N7 Ay
| 7 — J\A QS2 7 f QS3 T QS4
LY \\\LL T\LL -
[ U1 Wil g1 5 mm? ®1.0 mm’ V9
—————— 200
! V21 W21 T
PE| L N o} /Av/h KM 100 )
£300-470022 @_ ~  FR? \
_ U V. W L0
"8 T 105 201 203
L ¢
| [«
01.5mm? $1.0 mm* 101 o
| U2 | via| wig V22| W24
B NE 202
= S rRi = R \ |
_ Py
UT VT W V2L W2 | EL KM1 QS1
_ L]
M1 M2
| r~ v I
. 90 ¢ °

|PE — Spindle Motor Coolant Motor

24




OL

25




ﬁmg

No.

DESCRIPTION

O 0 N O WN P

(XQK9620S-00-200)

Electric limit switch system

XQK9630S-00-201
LJ12A3- 4- ZI EX
M5x10 GB70-85
XQK9630-00-003
M4x10 GB70-85
XQK9630-00-004
M5x16 GB70-85
XQK9630-00-005
XQK9630S-00-299
M5x16 GB70-85
XQK9630S-00-298
M5x16 GB70-85
XQK9630S-00-207
M5x10 GB70-85
LJ12A3- 4- ZI EX
XQK9630-00-005
XQK9630-00-003
M5x16 GB70-85
XQK9630-00-008
M4x10 GB70-85
M5x10 GB70-85
XQK9630S-00-209
LIJ12A3- 4- Z] EX
XQK9630-00-005
XQK9630-00-010
M5x16 GB70-85
M4x10 GB70-85
XQK9630-00-003
XQK9630S-00-297
M5x16 GB70-85

Limit switch box

Limit switch

Hexagon socket cap head screws
Travel limit switch iron slide
Hexagon socket cap head screws
Limit switch block

Hexagon socket cap head screws
Squaxe nut

Shield

Screws

Shield

Screws

Limit switch box

Hexagon socket cap head screws
Limit switch

Squaxe nut

Travel limit switch iron slide
Hexagon socket cap head screws
Cross limit switch block

Hexagon socket cap head screws
Hexagon socket cap head screws
Limit switch box

Limit switch

Squaxe nut

Longitudinal limit switch block
Hexagon socket cap head screws
Hexagon socket cap head screws
Travel limit switch iron slide
Shield

Screws

26




mg

27

11 01 6 8 £ 9SS v € 2 1

cl

cc 1 0e 6l

ve €2




ﬂmg

Z
o

DESCRIPTION

© 00 N O OB~ WN B

W W W N DNDNDNDNDNMNNDNNMNNNPRPERPEPEEREPRPERPRPRERPPRPRPE

(XQK9620S-01-000)

M5x12 GB70-85
XK9630-03-111
XK9625-01-004
46104 GB292-83
M8x45 GB70-85
8x60GB117-86
XK9630-03-108
46104 GB292-83
XK9630-03-109
XK9630-03-111
M5x12 GB70-85
XK9620S-01-007
XQK9620S-01-012
M8x16 GB70-85
XK9630S-03-121
M5x 8 GB67-85
XK9630-03-108
46104 GB292-83
XK9630-03-110
XK9630-03-111
M5x12 GB70-85
SWT/F M18x1.5 P
M5x12 GB70-85
XQK9620S-01-003
M8x45 GB70-85
8x60GB117-86
46104 GB292-83
XK9630-03-109
XK9630-03-111
M5x12 GB70-85
XK9630-03-114
8x55 GB117-86
M8x25 GB70-85
8 @Bl1155- 79
XQK9620S- 01- 008
8 @Bl1155- 79

8 @B1155- 79
XQK9620S-01-006
XQK9620S-01-010
8 @Bl155-79
XK9630-03-115
MBx 45 GB70-85

Hexagon socket cap head screws
Mainshaft bearing oil seal
Sleeve spacer

Bearing

Hexagon socket cap head screws
Taper pin

Cross feed screw seat

Bearing

Sleeve spacer

Mainshaft bearing oil seal
Hexagon socket cap head screws
Worktable

X axle motor seat

Hexagon socket cap head screws
Motor guard

Screw

Cross feed screw seat

Bearing

Sleeve spacer

Mainshaft bearing oil seal
Hexagon socket cap head screws
Nut

Hexagon socket cap head screws
Coupling sleeve

Hexagon socket cap head screws
Taper pin

Bearing

Sleeve spacer

Mainshaft bearing oil seal
Hexagon socket cap head screws
Portrait nut seat

Taper pin

Hexagon socket cap head screws
Oil cup

Slide

Oil cup

Oil cup

Chock

Chock

Oil cup

Cross lead nut seat

Hexagon socket cap head screws

28




ﬂmg

No. DESCRIPTION
(XQK9620-01-000)
43 8x55 GB117-86 Taper pin
44 XQK9620S-01-005 Cross lead screw
45 Mbx 12 @B70-85 Hexagon socket cap head screws
46 4x 14 @B1096- 79 Plain parralleled key
47 6 @B1155-79 Oil cup
48 8x60GB117-86 Taper pin
49 M8x45 GB70-85 Hexagon socket cap head screws
50 XK9630-03-108-2 Cross feed screw seat
51 XK9630-03-107 Sprue
52 AT300- 03- 139 Spring lamination
53 AT300- 03-138 Dial sleeve
54 XK9630-03-122 Dial
55 XK9630-03-116 Checkering handle bar
56 20 GB891-86 Retaining ring
57 Mbx 8 (B68- 85 Screw
58 MBx 35 (@B79-85 Hexagon socket set screws with dog point
59 MB (B6172- 86 Hexagon nuts
60 M8x32 GB5782-86 Heragon heed bolts
61 8 B1155-79 Oil cup
62 8 B1155-79 Oil cup
63 MB (B6172- 86 Hexagon nuts
64 M8x35 GB5782-86 Heragon heed bolts
65 MBx 45 @B79- 85 Hexagon socket set screws with dog point
66 XK9620S-01-009 Base
67 Mbx 12 @B70-85 Hexagon socket cap head screws
68 XQK9620S-01-011 Longitudinal feed screw
69 4x 14 B1096- 79 Plain parralleled key
70 6 BL155-79 Oil cup
71 M8x45 GB70-85 Hexagon socket cap head screws
72 8x60GB117-86 Taper pin
73 XK9630-03-108-1 Cross feed screw seat
74 XK9630-03-107 Sprue
75 AT300- 03- 139 Spring lamination
76 AT300- 03-138 Dial sleeve
77 XK9630-03-122 Dial
78 XK9630-03-116 Checkering handle bar
79 20 GB891-86 Retaining ring
80 Mbx 8 (B68- 85 Screw
81 SWT/F M18x1.5P Nut
82 XQK9620S-01-003 Coupling sleeve
83 M5x12 GB70-85 Hexagon socket cap head screws
84 M8x25 GB70-85 Hexagon socket cap head screws

29




mg

No.

DESCRIPTION

85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

(XQK9620S-01-000)

XK9620S-01-002
XK9620S-01-001
M6x16 GB70-85
M5x8 GB70-85
XQK9620S-00-604
XQK9630S-00-605
M6x12 GB70-85
XQK9620S-00-603
XQK9620S-00-606

Y axle motor seat

Backing board

Hexagon socket cap head screws
Hexagon socket cap head screws
Connect board

Shield

Hexagon socket cap head screws
Right trestle

Left trestle

30




mg

31




mg

No. DESCRIPTION
(XQK9620S-01-000) Drill-mill head parts
1 6208-ZN GB277-64 Radial ball bearing
2 80 JB/GQ0251-89 Bearing loop
3 40 GB894.1-86 Circlips for shaft
4 Z7820-01-143 Sleeve
5 Z7820-01-144A Staff
6 Z7820-01-141 Nut sleeve
7 Z7820-01-306S Output sleeve
8 XQK9630S-01-303S Synchrob pulley
9 Z7820-01-305S Sleeve
10 6208-Z GB276-64 Radial ball bearing
11 40 GB894.1-86 Circlips for shaft
12 10x45 GB1097-79 Plain parallel key
13 D36107 GB292-64 Ball bearing
14 Z7820-01-123 Inner ring spacer
15 Z7820-01-124 Outer ring spacer
16 |R8 7 24 Z7820-01-120A Drilling-milling spindle
17 M B6170- 86 Hexagon nuts
18 M6x16 GB75-86 Screws
19 JB/GQ0324-89 Felt collar
20 Z7820-01-122S Mainshaft bearing oil seal
21 M5x16 GB70-76 Hexagon socket cap head screws
22 M4x16 GB70-76 Hexagon socket cap head screws
23 Z7820-01-109 Sleeve spacer
24 M35x1.5 YSF Round nuts
25 Z7820-01-125S Spindle sleeve
26 Z7820-01-108 Sleeve
27 D36206 GB292-64 Ball bearing
28 Z7820-01-107 Adjust nut
29 M5x12 GB68-76 Slotted countersunk head screws
30 Z7820-01-128S Drilling-milling head box
31 Z7820-01-121 Transmission cover
32 M5x16 GB65-76 Slotted cheese head screws
33 M10x25 GB70-76 Hexagon socket cap head screws
34 Z7820-01-301S Transmission cover
35 10 GB93-87 Plain washers
36 M10x30 GB5782-86 Hexagon head bolts
37 M10x25 GB70-76 Hexagon socket cap head screws
38 VYF2-90L-4 Motor
39 8x32 GB1096-79 Plain parallel key
40 M8x12 GB79-85 Screws
41 XQK9630S-01-302S Synchrob pulley
42 187L-150 GB11616-1989 |Synchrab belt

32




OLT!

No. DESCRIPTION
(XQK9620S-01-000) Drill-mill head parts
43 Z7820-00-104 T shaped slide block
44 Z7820-02-101 Slide
45 10 GB93-87 Spring washers
46 M10x35 GB5782-86 Hexagon head bolts
47 16 GB97.2-85 Plain washers
48 M16x45 GB5782-86 Hexagon head bolts

33




€

mg

AN ‘,ixﬁ, ;
7,

Y

'~

YO\

'~

Ge

SY=
14;

34




ﬁmg

Z
o

DESCRIPTION

© 00 N O 0B~ W N P

N DN N DNDNDNMNDNMNDNDNMNDNMNNEPEPRPRPERERPEREPRRPRPRPE
© 00 N O Ol A WNPEFP O OOoWwNOO A WwDNPEFPOo

(XQK9620S-02-000)

Uprigt colum

M12x60 GB70-85
XQK9620S-02-001
Msx 8 GB67- 85
XQK9620-00-040
XQK9620-02-004
M8x30 GB70-85
Mox 8 G367- 85
XQK9620S-02-005
Mox 8 G367- 85
XQK9620-02-003
XQK9630S-00-999
8 GB97.2-85
M8x30 GB70-85
XQK9620S-02-002
M6x25 GB70-85
M5x12 GB70-85
XQK9620S-01-003
SWT/F M14x15 P
46102 GB292-83
Z7020C-02-108sm
M5x16 GB70-85
Z7020C-02-109
M6x25 GB70-85
XQK9630S-00-998
M6x12 GB70-85
XQK9630S-00-997
Z7020C-02-102S
M6x25 GB70-85

QD19-720x300x800N QD19-64

Hexagon socket cap head
Uprigt colum

Screw

Back cover

Elevator motor base
Hexagon socket cap head
Screw

Apron

Screw

Apron

Mandril seat

Plain washers

Hexagon socket cap head
Z axle linear guideway
Hexagon socket cap head
Hexagon socket cap head
Coupling sleeve

Nut

Bearing

Elevator serew coupling
Hexagon socket cap head
Elevator nut seat

Hexagon socket cap head
Mandril sleeve

Hexagon socket cap head
Sleeve

Elevator carriage

Hexagon socket cap head
Air pressure knighthead

SCrews

SCrews

SCrews

SCrews
SCrews

SCrews

SCrews

SCrews

SCrews

35




mg

36




[

No. DESCRIPTION
(XQK9620S-00-000)
1 Mbx 8 (@B318-85 Screw
2 XX9630S- 00- 676 Transmission cover
3 XQO630S- 00- 671 Drilling-milling head box shield
4 M5x8 GB819-85 Screw
5 XX9630S- 00- 672 Shield door
6 M6 B6182- 86 Hexagon nuts
7 XX9630S- 00- 673 Handle
8 M6x16 GB70-85 Hexagon socket cap head screws
9 Mex 10 (B818- 85 Screw
10 M6x16 GB70-85 Hexagon socket cap head screws
11 6 GB97.2-85 Plain washers
12 XQK9630-00-005JK Fixation box
13 M8x16 GB70-85 Hexagon socket cap head screws
14 XQK9630-00-003JK Inner sleeve
15 @055- 87 Undee washer
16 XQK9630-00-004JK Outer sleeve
17 M5x12 GB70-85 Hexagon socket cap head screws
18 XQK9630-00-002JK Fixation seat
19 M5x16 GB70-85 Hexagon socket cap head screws
20 XQK9620S-00-007GJH |Cantalever
21 Mix 8 @67-85 Screw
22 XQK9620S-00-009GJH [Small board
23 Mix 8 @67-85 Screw
24 XQK9620S-00-008GJH [Board
25 Mix 8 @67-85 Screw
26 XQK9620S-00-004GJH |System box board
27 (21Dm XQK9620S-00-003GJH  [System box
28 M8x10 GB70-85 Hexagon socket cap head screws
29 8 GB97.2-85 Plain washers
30 L=120 QB8253.1-98 Gripe

37




\J%/éé?

38

,xjﬁfﬁﬁg )
TRAC

\ \

0€




ﬂmg

No. DESCRIPTION
(XQK9620S-05-000)
1 125 R51-4C BL161. 1-86 Oil mark
2 XEKI9630- 04- 013 Water tank
3 XQAO630- 04- 014 Water tank cover
4 M @6170- 86 Hexagon nuts
5 6 &06- 85 Big washer
6 AB12 220V 60Hz Coolant
7 ¢ 25 Pipe nip
8 QAP332A- 08- 008 Water meet
9 Mbx 14 @B65- 85 Screw
10 ¢ 13 Tone up pipe
11 ¢ 25 Rubber pipe
12 021 Cable line knot
13 MB603#- 2 Lock
14 ¢ 25 Pipe nip
15 QP332A- 08- 007 Water pipe
16 Mbx 10 B70-85 Hexagon socket cap head screws
17 QP332A- 08- 009 Rivet clip
18 XX9630S 08- 801 Seat
19 &@/8" x 700 Cooling pipe
20 XQ9630S- 00- 679 Inner meet
21 |15 Cuprum elbow
22 XQ9630S- 00- 678 Come out tie-in
23 JL50B- 1 24V 25W Work lamp
24 Mix 16 B70-85 Hexagon socket cap head screws
25 021 Cable line knot
26 XX9630S- 10- 101 Left packing block
27 8 ®97.2-85 Washer
28 MBx 120 @Br0- 85 Hexagon socket cap head screws
29 MBx 45 @@Br0- 85 Hexagon socket cap head screws
30 XX9620S 10- 601
31 8 (®97.2-85 Washer
32 MBx 16 (B70-85 Hexagon socket cap head screws
33 MBx 45 @B70-85 Hexagon socket cap head screws
34 MBx 20 @B70-85 Hexagon socket cap head screws
35 8 ®97.2-85 Washer
36 XQO630S- 10- 102 Right packing block
37 YMDL1- 25B Switch of power supply
38 XQK9630S-10-114 door
39 MBx 16 (BB19- 85 Screw
40 CL261 Door hinge

39




	XQK9620S CNC milling machine appearance

